
2001 IE & Theatre Results - Jacksonville  

INTERPRETERS THEATRE -- 24 theatres competing 

• BRONZE:  

Word - Mt. San Antonio College  
Allen Axibal, Tyler Adams, Tasse Godinez  
Slam I Am - College of DuPage  
Carly Hansen, Neil Baldwin, Joe Giardino, Jason Chmara  
Ex-Files - Harper College  
Francesca Pellerano, Amy Landsberger, Mark Weiland  
[O+] - Southeastern Illinois College  
Promise McGowan, Lauren Gunzel, Taryn Herman  
Over the Wall - Glendale Community College  
Tony Damico, Aaron Johnson, Summer Patterson  
Every Sense of the Word - North Harris College  
Amanda Canfield, Heaven Stephens, Tammie Merhab  

• SILVER:  

Spies Like Us - Orange Coast College  
Angel Correa, Melissa McNeil, Dan Culbert  
After the Storm - Orange Coast College  
Heidi Mueller, Alison Hartson, Adam Navarro  
Systemic - South Orange County  
Angelina Holliman, Desiree Lyons, Henry-Scott Simkins  

• GOLD:  

3,4,5 - Moorpark College  
Hillary Carter-Liggett, Morgan Jenks, Jenny Walker  
Guemica - Mt. San Antonio College  
Susan Hall, Jeremy Berry, Josette Serrano, Tamara Jacobsen  
This or That - Moorpark College  
Valerie Elias, Rebecca Itow, Romeo Valentino  



SPEECH TO ENTERTAIN -- 85 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Nick Saia - Orange Coast College  
o Neil Slate - Orange Coast College  
o Michelle McCravey - South Orange County  
o Bobby Baily - Palomar College  
o Justin Perkins - Palomar College  
o Brian Hewson - College of DuPage  
o Blake Bradley - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Tanja Solheim - Santa Rosa Junior College  

• SILVER:  
o Javon Johnson - EI Camino College  
o Karey Williams - Moorpark College  
o Brian Luneckas - College of DuPage  
o Debbie Schreiner - Harper College  

• GOLD:  
o Marl Gatchalian - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Miles Gregley - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Rafael Guerrero - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Joel Hengstler - Harper College  
o Waleed Ismail - Harper College  
o Josh Yardley - Kishwaukee College  
o Lindsey Nave - Southeastern Illinois College  

DRAMATIC INTERPRETATION -- 107 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Jon Eiswerth - Tallahassee Community College  
o Armando Roman - Cerritos College  
o Tiffany Geraci - Long Beach City College  
o Rebecca Itow - Moorpark College  
o Morgan Jenks - Moorpark College  
o Rafael Guerrero - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Alison Hartson - Orange Coast College  



o Nick Saia - Orange Coast College  
o Andrew Levine - Santiago Canyon College  
o Abbie Alford - Grossmont College  
o Bobby Mancilla - Harper College  
o Josh Yardley - Kishwaukee College  
o Lauren Gunzel - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Jennifer Taylor - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Brady Moss - Ricks College  
o Jennifer Young - San Jacinto Community College South  
o Heaven Stephens - North Harris College  
o Tammie Merhab - North Harris College  

• SILVER:  
o Sahar Yakhi - Moorpark College  
o Angelina Holliman - South Orange County  
o Carly Hansen- College of DuPage  
o Lindsey Nave - Southeastern Illinois College  

• GOLD:  
o Romeo Valentino - Moorpark College  
o Miles Gregley - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Adam Navarro - Orange Coast College  
o Henry-Scott Simkins - South Orange County  
o Sanam Erfani- Grossmont College  
o Neil Baldwin - College of DuPage  
o Armondo Martinez - Glendale Community College  

INFORMATIVE SPEAKING -- 124 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Tim Dale - College of DuPage  
o Debbie Schreiner - Harper College  
o Francesca Pellerano - Harper College  
o Dipal Trivedi - Harper College  
o Tyler Swartzentruber - Illinois Central College  
o Pedro Castro - Moraine Valley Community College  
o Lee Allen - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Lori Green - Southeastern Illinois College  



o Khristian Owens - Sheridan College  
• SILVER:  

o Matt Maddex - Long Beach City College  
o Reana Irving - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Christa Hudson - Moorpark College  
o Tyler Adams - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Annette Marengo - Orange Coast College  
o Sharron Perez - Orange Coast College  
o Richie Hao - Pasadena City College  
o Amber Row - Santiago Canyon College  

• GOLD:  
o Diana Mena - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Allan Axibal - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Tamara Jacobsen - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Jon Stauber - Orange Coast College  
o George Meleith - Harper College  
o Amy Landsberger - Harper College  
o Tabitha Newgent - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Missy Mathews - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Fred Boldman - Snow College  
o Sara Moses - Sheridan College  

PROGRAM ORAL INTERPRETATION -- 92 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Heather Lee - Long Beach City College  
o Hillary Carter-Liggett - Moorpark College  
o Hernan Vicuna - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Tasse Godinez - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Heidi Mueller - Orange Coast College  
o Andrea Snyder - Pasadena City College  
o Ashlee Sill - South Orange County  
o Michelle McCravey - South Orange County  
o Mejgan Afshan - Grossmont College  
o Anastasia Benzel - Palomar College  
o Justin Perkins - Palomar College  



o Shama Dardai - College of DuPage  
o Brian Luneckas - College of DuPage  
o Megan Fincher - Harper College  
o Joel Hengstler - Harper College  
o Corey Gruber - Butte Community College  
o Kerrie Baker-Hughes - Clackamas College  
o Mariah Morgan - Solano Community College  
o Phedra Johnson - Tyler Junior College  
o Phillip Morgan - Paris College  
o Amanda Canfield - North Harris College  

• SILVER:  
o Andrea Thorson - Bakersfield College  
o Melody York - Bakersfield College  
o Josette Serrano - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Rachel Blumenberg - Riverside Community College  
o LaTisha Waters - Tyler Junior College  

• GOLD:  
o Jeff Boudreau - Tallahassee Community College  
o Javon Johnson - EI Camino College  
o Angel Correa - Orange Coast College  
o Emily Palmer - Kishwaukee College  
o Laura Gillirie - Ricks College  

DUO INTERPRETATION -- 80 pairs 

• BRONZE:  
o Matt Maddex/Heather Lee - Long Beach City College  
o Josette Serrano/Hernan Vicuna - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Marl Gatchalian/Allan Axibal - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Brian Redfern/Tasse Godin - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Lisa Chiya/Tyler Adams - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Michelle McCravey/David Hunter - South Orange County  
o Bobby Baily/Mike Herriman - Palomar College  
o Amy Landeberger/Mark Weiland - Harper College  
o Promise McGowan/Lauren Gunzel - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Matt Maestas/Dan Ruby - Casper College  



• SILVER:  
o Rebecca Itow/Romeo Valentino - Moorpark College  
o Neil Baldwin/Jason Chmara - College of DuPage  
o Megan Fincher/Joel Hengstler - Harper College  
o Armondo Martinez/Summer Patterson - Glendale Community College  

• GOLD:  
o Jeff Boudreau/Reshaun Groomes - Tallahassee Community College  
o Susan Hall/Rafael Guerrero - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Jeremy Berry/Miles Gregley - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Adam Navarro/Angel Correa - Orange Coast College  

PERSUASIVE SPEAKING -- 93 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Tim Slater - Florida Community College of Jacksonville  
o Liz Ferrell - Moorpark College  
o Annette Marengo - Orange Coast College  
o Amber Row - Santiago Canyon College  
o Shannon Starr - Palomar College  
o Dimitri Akulov - Contra Costa College  
o Manuel Goni - Glendale Community College  

• SILVER:  
o Hillary Carter-Liggett - Moorpark College  
o Karey Williams - Moorpark College  
o Sharron Perez - Orange Coast College  
o Missy Mathews - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Lori Green - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Casey Urbanowski - San Antonio College  

• GOLD:  
o Krissy Cipolla - St. Petersburg Junior College  
o Julienne Gard - Long Beach City College  
o Waleed Ismail - Harper College  
o Cassie Naas - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Blake Bradley - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Lindsey Nave - Southeastern Illinois College  



IMPROMPTU SPEAKING -- 133 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Drew Postell - Tallahassee Community College  
o Dustin Adams - Bakersfield College  
o Matt Dodd - Cerritos College  
o Christa Hudson - Moorpark College  
o Gavin Humes - Moorpark College  
o Nicole Smith - Moorpark College  
o Kyj oine Jack - Riverside Community College  
o Tyler Swartzentruber - Illinois Central College  
o Tabitha Newgent - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Jen Collard - Las Positas College  
o Kelly Ireland - Monterey Peninsula College  
o Martha Bodyfelt - Casper College  

• SILVER:  
o Evelie Silvera - Tallahassee Community College  
o Robert Thiering - Citrus College  
o Stephen Taute - Pasadena City College  
o Andrew Levine - Santiago Canyon College  
o Anastasia Benzel - Palomar College  
o Lee Allen - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Gabriel Hughes - Garden City Community College  

• GOLD:  
o Brian Bitker - EI Camino College  
o Karen Nishie - EI Camino College  
o Jessica Shroeder - EI Camino College  
o Diana Mena - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Jon Stauber - Orange Coast College  
o Jim Yeager - Rock Valley College  
o Stacy Bernaugh - Monterey Peninsula College  
o Dan Miller - Tyler Junior College  
o Brandon Fant - Kingwood College  

COMMUNICATION ANALYSIS -- 67 competitors 



• BRONZE:  
o Donald Painter - St. Petersburg Junior College  
o Diana Mena - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Christina Alano - South Orange County  
o Brian Luneckas - College of DuPage  
o Jim Yeager - Rock Valley College  
o Andy Luster - Rock Valley College  
o Cassie Naas - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Tabitha Newgent - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Miranda Paul - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Missy Mathews - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Shannon Navarra - Solano Community College  
o Alaina Stedillie - Casper College  
o Fred Boldman - Snow College  
o Waylon Brown - Snow College  
o Heather Madgwick - Garden City Community College  

• SILVER:  
o Brian Redfern - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Ashlee Sill - South Orange County  
o Eric Peatross - Snow College  

• GOLD:  
o Lisa Chiya - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Daniel Davis - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Erica Ballestra - College of DuPage  
o Jay Carlson - Snow College  

  

EXTEMPORANEOUS SPEAKING -- 98 competitors  

• BRONZE:  
o Evelie Silvera - Tallahassee Community College  
o Drew Postell - Tallahassee Community College  
o Ben Sampson - Bakersfield College  
o Joshua Lawson - EI Camino College  
o Joe McKnight - Santiago Canyon College  



o Amber Row - Santiago Canyon College  
o Dylan Hendrickson - South Orange County  
o Aaron Armitage - College of Lake County  
o David Lee - Clackamas College  
o Ryan Wallace - Los Rios College  

• SILVER:  
o John Hrabe - Moorpark College  
o Gavin Humes - Moorpark College  
o Diana Mena - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Tim Dale - College of DuPage  
o Sam Valenti - College of Lake County  
o Lee Allen - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Caroline Ega - Clark College  
o Josha Crabtree - Solano Community College  

• GOLD:  
o Tom Gay - Abraham Baldwin College  
o Karey Williams - Moorpark College  
o Jon Stauber - Orange Coast College  
o Jim Yeager - Rock Valley College  
o Fred Boldman - Snow College  
o Khristian Owens - Sheridan College  
o Shaun Southworth - Sheridan College  
o Brandon Fant - Kingwood College  

PROSE INTERPRETATION -- 160 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Reshaun Groomes - Tallahassee Community College  
o Andrea Thorson - Bakersfield College  
o Chris Day - Cerritos College  
o Hillary Carter-Liggett - Moorpark College  
o Jenny Walker - Moorpark College  
o Allan Axibal - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Miles Gregley - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Tyler Adams - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Tasse Godinez - Mt. San Antonio College  



o Dan Culbert - Orange Coast College  
o Sharron Perez - Orange Coast College  
o Leanne Flesch - Rio Hondo College  
o Sanam Erfani - Grossmont College  
o Anastasia Benzel - Palomar College  
o Kevin Murphy - College of Lake County  
o Joel Hengstler - Harper College  
o Amy Landsberger - Harper College  
o Steve Scalabrino - Harper College  
o Peter Dittmar - Kishwaukee College  
o Daniel Davis - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Cassie Naas - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Blake Bradley - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Lauren Gunzel - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Lindsey Nave - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Paul Garcia - City College of San Francisco  
o Luis DeAnda - Los Rios College  
o Rob Herrick - Northwest College  
o Alan Toth - Northwest College  
o Joshua McElroy - South Plains College  

• SILVER:  
o Romeo Valentino - Moorpark College  
o Susan Hall - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Henry-Scott Simkins - South Orange County  
o Waleed Ismail - Harper College  
o Debbie Schreiner - Harper College  
o Matt Maestas - Casper College  
o Jamile Morris - San Antonio College  
o Phillip Morgan - Paris College  

• GOLD:  
o Jon Eiswerth - Tallahassee Community College  
o Karen Nishie - EI Camino College  
o Jeff Rector - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Morgan Jenks - Moorpark College  
o Sahar Yakhi - Moorpark College  



o Alison Hartson - Orange Coast College  
o Erica Ballestra - College of DuPage  
o Brady Moss - Ricks College  
o Waylon Brown - Snow College  

POETRY INTERPRETATION -- 87 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Heidi Grulich - Tallahassee Community College  
o Armando Roman - Cerritos College  
o Rebecca Itow - Moorpark College  
o Brian Redfern - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Hernan Vicuna - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Divya Patel - Orange Coast College  
o Josh Yardley - Kishwaukee College  
o Tony Damico - Glendale Community College  
o Armondo Martinez - Glendale Community College  
o Gabriel Hughes - Garden City Community College  
o Amanda Canfield - North Harris College  

• SILVER:  
o Adam Navarro - Orange Coast College  
o Angel Correa - Orange Coast College  
o Courtney Smith - College of DuPage  
o Heaven Stephens - North Harris College  

• GOLD:  
o Javon Johnson - EI Camino College  
o Marl Gatchalian - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Jeremy Berry - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Heidi Mueller - Orange Coast College  
o Aaron Johnson - Glendale Community College  
o Summer Patterson - Glendale Community College  
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2001 Debate Results - Jacksonville  



CEDA TEAM DEBATE - 13 teams 

• BRONZE:  
o Joni Barreda & Natalie Nuffer - Okaloosa-Walton Community College  
o Jessica Delgado & Chris Hilton - Northwest College  

• SILVER:  
o Jason Giffard & Christine Stronach - Bakersfield College  
o Nick Lassen & Jordan Smith - Johnson County Community College  

• GOLD:  
o Abbie Smith & Tessa Milojevich - Contra Costa College  
o Brian Bitker & Samantha Milton-Campbell - EI Camino College  

CEDA L-D DEBATE - 12 debaters 

• BRONZE:  
o Nick Lassen - Johnson County Community College  
o Jordan Smith - Johnson County Community College  

• SILVER:  
o Eric Fillerup - Northwest College  
o Chris Hilton - Northwest College  

• GOLD:  
o Jason Giffard - Bakersfield College  
o Charles Evans - Florida Community College of Jacksonville  

PARLIAMENTARY DEBATE - 109 teams 

• BRONZE:  
o Evelie Silvera & Drew Postell - Tallahassee Community College  
o Karen Nishie & Joe Scarlata - EI Camino College  
o Julienne Gard & Brenden Garrett - Long Beach City College  
o Nathan Garrett & Heather Lee - Long Beach City College  
o Liz Ferrell & Gavin Humes - Moorpark College  
o Jon Stauber & Usana Kahf - Orange Coast College  
o Richie Hao & Julia Hong - Pasadena City College  
o Julie Blakeborough & Dana Newell - Riverside Community College  
o Jay Carpenter & Drew Sarni - Santiago Canyon College  



o Valerie Rose & Justin Gosling - Butte Community College  
o Molly Durrin & Vickie Morton - Clark College  
o Cheri Clasen & Jen Collard - Las Positas College  
o David Hamilton & Brennain Garber - Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Joey Camozi & Shawn O'Rourke - Solano Community College  
o Josha Crabtree & Monica Torres - Solano Community College  
o Sherana Polk & Mariah Morgan - Solano Community College  
o Katie Humphreys & Elizabeth Simas - Solano Community College  
o Leah Moore & Kelli Davidson - Lower Columbia College  
o Martha Bodyfelt & Alaina Stedillie - Casper College  
o Angie Newman & Sharon Marotz - Ricks College  

• SILVER:  
o Dustin Adams & Christine Stronach - Bakersfield College  
o Joey Andrade & Karla Laverde - Cerritos College  
o Brian Bitker & Samantha Milton-Campbell - EI Camino College  
o Christa Hudson & Karey Williams - Moorpark College  
o Leanne Flesch & Rachel Lopez - Rio Hondo College  
o Kyjoine Jack & Roger Vergara - Riverside Community College  
o Kerrie Baker-Hughes & Jennifer Gile - Clackamas College  
o Jodey Brown & E. L. Lucas - Los Rios College  
o Stacy Bernaugh & Kelly Ireland - Monterey Peninsula College  
o Fred Boldman & Jay Carlson - Snow College  

• GOLD:  
o Patrick Hardy & Nicolette Ward - South Orange County  
o Joe McKnight & Lisa Chung - Santiago Canyon College  
o Robert Thiering & Kendahl Wass - Citrus College  
o Travis Kirchhefer & Sara Moses - Sheridan College  
o Khristian Owens & Shaun Southworth - Sheridan College  
o Jill Reading & Rachel Webb - College of Southern Idaho  
o Jon Schmidt & Aaron Lambrecht - Bethany Lutheran College  
o Javon Johnson & Jessica Shroeder - EI Camino College  
o Dylan Hendrickson & Brandon Newman - South Orange County  
o Joey Washburn & Megan Schwartz - Long Beach City College  

Topics:  



• 1. This house would reverse the United States' position on free trade.  
• 2. This house would regulate the internet.  
• 3. This house would value freedom over safety.  
• 4. This house would prefer theory to practice.  
• 5. Feed the fire.  
• 6. Loot the vault.  
• Bronze: This house would amend the U.S. Constitution in order to establish 

significant checks on Presidential powers.  
• Gold: Rage against the machine.  
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2001 Sweepstakes Results - Jacksonville  

LIMITED ENTRY DIVISION SWEEPTAKES WINNERS 

Individual Events - 

• Bronze:  
o Rock Valley College  
o Ricks College  
o Casper College  
o Grossmont College  

• Silver:  
o North Harris College  
o Kishwaukee College  
o Sherican College  

• Gold:  
o Glendale Community College  
o Snow College  

Debate - 

• Bronze:  



o Snow College  
o Rio Hondo College  
o Florida Community College, Jacksonville  
o Monterey Peninsula College  

• Silver:  
o Bethany Lutheran College  
o Citrus College  
o Contra Costa College  

• Gold:  
o Sheridan College  
o Johnson County Community College  

Overall - 

• Bronze:  
o Ricks College  
o Casper College  
o Kishwaukee College  
o Rock Valley College  
o Johnson County Community College  
o Monterey Peninsula College  

• Silver:  
o Glendale Community College  
o North Harris College  

• Gold:  
o Sheridan College  
o Snow College  

  

OPEN DIVISION SWEEPSTAKES WINNERS 

Individual Events - 

• Bronze:  
o Harper College  
o College of DuPage  



o South Orange County  
o El Camino College  
o Tallahassee Community College  

• Silver:  
o Southeastern Illinois College  
o Orange Coast College  

• Gold:  
o Mt. San Antonio College  
o Moorpark College  

Debate - 

• Bronze:  
o Northwest College  
o Santiago Canyon College  
o Moorpark College  
o Riverside Community College  

• Silver:  
o Long Beach City College  
o Solano College  
o South Orange County  

• Gold:  
o El Camino College  
o Bakersfield College  

Overall-  

• Bronze:  
§ Harper College  
§ El Camino College  
§ South Orange County  
§ College of DuPage  

o Silver:  
§ Orange Coast College  
§ Southeastern Illinois College  

o Gold:  



§ Mt. San Antonio College  
§ Moorpark College  
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2001 Special Awards - Jacksonville  

BOVERO-TABOR WINNER:  

Javon Johnson - El Camino 

  

Sylvia D. Mariner Award: 

COLLEGE of DuPAGE 

  

The Rolland Shackson Distinguished Service Award: 

• George Dennis - Southeastern Illinois College 
(presented posthumously)  

  

Service Awards: 

• Jonah Rice - Southeastern Illinois  
• John Wright - Paris College  
• Rolland Petrello - Moorpark College  

  

Collie-Taylor Fellowship Awards for Coaches: 

• Bob Betts - Rock Valley College  
• Jolinda Ramsey - San Antonio College TX  



  

Warren-Dahlin Fellowship Awards for Students: 

• Andy Luster - Rock Valley College  
• Jim Yaeger - Rock Valley College  
• Terry Cranfill - Bakersfield College  

  

Huffer-Goldman Interpreters Theatre Award: 

3,4,5 - Moorpark College 
Hillary Carter-Liggett, Morgan Jenks, Jenny Walker  
  

Bell-Scroggins Team Debate Award: 

• Ermias Hagos & Alex Hunt - Los Angeles City College  

  

Lynch-Grossman CEDA Lincoln-Douglas Debate Award: 

• Chris Hilton - Northwest College  

  

Bossard-Twohy Parliamentary Debate Award: 

• Fred Boldman & Jay Carlson - Snow College  

  

Fricker-Wartman Award: 

• Bob Lechtreck - Bakersfield College  

 


